REPORTS ON ORDERS/ CONTRACTS AWARDED ON NOMINATION BASIS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING 30-09-2015 (UPTO `5.00 LAKHS)

Sl. No.	1	Name of Works & Location	Tender Cost `(in Lakhs)	Agreement No. & Date of Award	Whom Contract Awarded	0	Approval Reference	,
1	Section, PHQ, Guwahati	Hiring services of 1 no. Tata Sumo vehicle at Materials section , Narangi, Pipeline Headquarters, Guwahati on nomination basis for a period of 6(six) months.	2.29	6109141 of 02-07-2015	M/s. Green Valley Travels Pvt. Ltd., M.R.D. Road, Silpukhuri, Guwahati – 781 003	the case is within	AND Ref. PL/Stores/19/128 of 10-06-2015	Existing contract has expried on 11-07-2015, for unierrupted services of vehicle, Department has recommended to award the contract to existing Contractor under DOP SI. No. 34(a)
2	Section, PS-6, Bongaigaon,	Hiring the services of a vehicle(xylo or equivalent) for plying at Barpeta, Bongaigaon & Dhubri under Swach Bharat Abhiyan project for 1 month.		6109184 of 03-07-2015	Dewri, BOC Gate,	the case is within DOP of GM(PLS)	AND Ref. PS- 6/Veh/Swach Bharat/TOI/AMD- 15 dated30-06- 2015	The Monitoring job of Toilets construction under the Project of Swach Bharat Abhiyan Project is very urgent. Being the locally available party who is rendering services with OIL for last couple of years , Department has recommended to
3	Section, PS-6, Bongaigaon, assam	Hiring the services of a vehicle(Bolero or equivalent) for plying at Barpeta, Bongaigaon & Dhubri under Swach Bharat Abhiyan project for 1 month.		6109149 of 03-07-2015	C/o Rita	the case is within DOP of GM(PLS)	AND Ref. PS- 6/Veh/Swach Bharat/TOI/AMD- 15 dated 30-06-	The Monitoring job of Toilets construction under the Project of Swach Bharat Abhiyan Project is very urgent. Being the locally available party who is rendering services with OIL for last couple of years
4	Section, PS-1, Duliajan, Assam	Calibration of master test equipments of PS-1 Telecom section at Electronic Test and Development Centre, Guwahati, a NABL approved standardisation,testing and quality certification centre under Deptt. of		6109140 of 03-07-2015	Test and	the case is within DOP of GM(PLS)	AND Ref. PL/PS1/TEL/803 dated 23-05-2015	Being the single competent party in the North East India, Department has recommended to award the contract under DOP Sl. No. 34(a)

5	Section, PS-3, Jorhat, Assam	Annual Maintenance Contract for CANON Photocopier Model IR2318L (190600)for Admin PS3 Jorhat on nomination basis for a period of one year extendable by another one yaer.		6109158 of 06-07-2015		the case is within	AND Ref. PL/PS-	Being the single competent and authorised service provider party, hence Department has recommended to award the contract under DOP Sl. No. 34(a)
6	Section, PS-3, Jorhat, Assam	Hiring services of Unskilled(Unlisted) assistance for miscellaneous jobs at PS3 on Nomination basis for a period of six months from 01.08.2015 to 29.02.2016 with a provision of early termination		21-07-2015	PO: Chengali Gaon, Kanduguri, Jorhat	the case is within DOP of GM(PLS)	AND Ref. PL/PS- 3/G5/461 OF 09- 07-2015	recommended to award the contract to existing Contractor under DOP SI. No. 34(a)
7	Project Section, PHQ, Guwahati, Assam	Services of Hired vehicle at Pipeline Project section on continious basis from 16.08.2015 for six months on nomination basis with provision of early termination as per approval vide OIL/PLP/UGP/6.12/291 dated 11.07.2015 by competent authority.		07-08-2015	Travels Pvt. Ltd.,	the case is within	AND Ref. OIL/PLP/UGP/6.12	Existing contract has expried on 15-08-2015, being the urgency of vehicle Department has recommended to award the contract to existing Contractor under DOP SI. No. 34(a)
8	Section, PS-8, Sonapur, West Bengal	Hiring the services for Sampling and Analysis of Ambient Air Quality, Effluent water, Noise level etc. at PS-8 Sonapur, RS-13, Odlabari and RS-14, Kishanganj.	0.61	6109235 of 12-08-2015		the case is within DOP of GM(PLS)	AND Ref.	Being the single competent, renowned testing agency nearby areas of PS-8. The party has been providing the services for serveral years, hence Department has recommended to award the contract under DOP SL No.
9	Guwahati, Assam	Hiring of Tata Indica vista (AS- 01DC-9399) on Nomination basis for a period of 6(six) months efective from 16.08.2015 with a provision for early termination whenever new contract becomes operational.	2.98	6109232 of 12-08-2015	Travels Pvt. Ltd.,	the case is within	AND Ref. PL/TEL/Head(TTI	Existing contract has expried on 15-08-2015, for uniterrupted services of vehicle Department has recommended to award the contract to existing Contractor under DOP SI. No. 34(a)
10	Section, PS-6, Bongaigaon, Assam	Hiring of 1(one) No. Tata sSumo ECO(4WD), Diesel Driven,BS II Non AC vehicle for ROW/ROU patrolling(PLKM 497-632) under PS 6, Bongaigaon for a period of six months(01.07.2015 to 31.12.2015)on nomination basis.		6109244 of 14 08-2015	Dewri, BOC Gate,		AND Ref. PS- 6/OPS/Tara	Existing contract has expried on 30.06.2015, for unterrupted services of vehicle Department has recommended to award the contract to existing Contractor under DOP SI. No. 34(a)

11	Op	perations	Nomination based	contrac	t for	3.61	6109285	of M/s.	Dipak	Kr.	Not applicable as	PR N	JO. 22	18285	Existing cont	ract has	expried on
	Se	ection, PS-6,	vehicle Mahindra	Bolero	under		10-09-2015	Dewri,	BOC	Gate,	the case is within	AND	Ref.	PS-	14.08.2015,	for	continuos
	Bo	ongaigaon,	PS6,Bongaigaon.					Bongai	gan,	DT:	DOP of GM(PLS)	6/OPS	/C-		services of v	vehicle I	Department
	ass	sam						Bongai	gaon,			Bolero	o/15/996	5 of	has recomme	nded to	award the
								Assam-	- 783	380,		10-08-	-2015		contract to e	existing	Contractor
								PH: 943	351206	97					under DOP	Sl. No. 3	4(a)

ANNEXURE - II

REPORTS ON ORDERS/ CONTRACTS AWARDED ON NOMINATION BASIS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING 30-09-2015 (ABOVE `5.00 LAKHS)

OIL WORK SPHERE : PIPELINE

S1.	Department	Name of Works & Location	Tender Cost	Agreement No.	Name Of Agency To	Date / Letter No.	Approval Reference	Remarks of Department
No.			`(in Lakhs)	& Date of	Whom Contract	to Board for		(Conditions which necessitated
				Award	Awarded	Scrutiny &		nomination)
						Vetting		
1	Operation	To Provide Services of Armed guards under	18.76	6109151 of	M/s. Samanta	Not applicable as	PR NO.2218465 of	Existing contract has expried on
	Section, PS-9,	Works Contract Labour in the Watch and Ward (with & without arm-Unlisted) category		04.07.2015	Security &	the case is within	10-06-2015 AND	31-07-2015, for unierrupted
	Dumar, Bihar	under Pump Station No. 9, Dumar, Bihar			Intelligence	DOP of GM(PLS)	Ref: PL/PS9/C-	services of Security Services,
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Services Pvt. Ltd.,		1233/06-15/271 OF	Department has recommended to
					Shashi Complex,		16-06-2015	award the contract to existing
					Room No. 205, 2nd			Contractor under DOP Sl. No.
					Floor, Exhibition			34(a)
					Road, Patna-1,			
					Bihar			
2	Operation	HIRING SERVICES OF LISTED WCL(P)s		6109162 of	M/s. Sharma & Co.	Not applicable as	PR NO.2218621 of	Existing contractor expressed
	Section PS-10	FOR BARAUNI PUMP STATION &		09.07.2015	Begusarai,	the case is within	08-07-2015 AND	his unwillingness to continue his
	Bihar	REPEATER STATION NO. 17 (KHAGARIA)			Barauni, Bihar	DOP of GM(PLS)	Ref: PL/ER/23-	existing WCLP contract, hence
							2/2015/813 of 07-	Department has no other
							07-2015	alternative, recommended to
								award the contract under DOP
								Sl. No. 34-I(a) to continue the

Section, NT,	For Hiring the services for equipments, machineries and other maitenance services at Numaligarh Dispatch terminal 9NSPL- NDT) from Numaligarh Refinery Limited.	10102	6109251 c 19-08-2015	Refinery Limited,	the case is within DOP of GM(PLS)	01-06-2015 AND	The single competent party, Department has recommended to award the contract under DOP Sl. No. 34 1(a)
Section, PS-6,	Nomination based contract for vehicle Mahindra Bolero under PS6,Bongaigaon.		6109302 c 19-08-2015	Dewri, BOC Gate,	the case is within DOP of GM(PLS)	AND Ref. PS- 6/OPS/C-MINI BUS/15/997 of 10- 08-2015	Existing contract has expried on 18-08.2015, for unierrupted services of vehicle Department has recommended to award the contract to existing Contractor under DOP Sl. No. 34(a)

Chief Manager (Contracts)